504500406 08/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIQIONG SUSAN YOUNG	07/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY		
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON		
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20310		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15647238		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)394-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-394-1769

Email: nadine.l.loman.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: ALAN I. KALB

Address Line 1: 2800 POWDER MILL ROAD
Address Line 4: ADELPHI, MARYLAND 20783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARL 14-54CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE L LOMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nadine L Loman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ARL 14-54CIP_ExecutedAssignment_SYoung#page1.tif

PATENT 504500406 REEL: 043271 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Title of Invention: \$\	STEM AND METHOD	FOR FA	CE RECOGN	ITION USING THREE DIMENSIONS
Inventor(s): Shiqiong S	usan Young, Jinwei Ye			
Date Declaration Execute	ed: 7/11/17, 7/11	/17		
*Application Serial No.:	15/647,238 *Fili	ng Date:	7/11/17	Docket No.: ARL 14-54CIP
(*I (We) herby authoriz	ze the application serial r	iumber and	filing date of	said application be added when known.)
	or, in consideration of the which the above-identified			it of the United States acquired by virtue eby:
and interest throughout the invention and application	he United States, its Terri	itories, Pos s Patent iss	sessions, and P uing thereon, a	retary of the Army, my entire right, title, retary of the Army, my entire right, title, retard Rico, in and to the above-entitled and any continuation or division of said
which the Government, values an application to be any particular foreign co- interest in the invention if free license to the Government.	within eight months of the e filed; provided that if it untry or fails to make suc in such foreign country st nment in any patent in wh	e filing of t ne Governm th a determ nall remain hich may is	he United State nent determine ination, within in me, subject sue on the inve	the invention in those foreign countries in es application for patent, determines to s not to cause an application to be filed in the said eight months, all right, title and to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty- ention in such foreign country, including urtherance of the foreign policies of the
to the prosecution of pater recording of title to pater	ent applications on the in- it applications and patent	vention, the s issuing th	prosecution a ereon.	ecute any further documents necessary and settlement of interferences and
Signature of Inventor:	(First name)	(Midd)	e Initial)	Last Name)
	search Laboratory, Adelp (Locality)		Montgomery (County)	
Date: [] 4 11, 2	າ ເຖິ່ Typed name	of Invento	r: Shiqiong S	isan Young
State of:Marylane	********(n	otarizing p	referred)****	***
executed the foregoing in		before me	ind acknowled	be the individual described in and who ged to me that the same as his own free
			Nac	line L. Loman
gasteriorio arteg		(Printe	d or tynewritte	n name of notary aublic)
		TSigna	ture of notary ;	molici - Finan-
(SEAL)	ž.	Му Сс	mmission expi	res on February 27, 2019

Page 1 of 1